## 504047013 10/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4093675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY T. NEEL	05/12/2008
BRENT E. MODZELEWSKI	05/12/2008
ALLAN JAVIER CABAN	05/12/2008
ADAM MARK WILL	05/13/2008
CARLOS OTI	05/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOME DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
Street Address:	2400 N.W. 55TH COURT
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14636463

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)897-0909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173106009

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID J. DYKEMAN

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108775-062123/CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID J. DYKEMAN

SIGNATURE: /David J. Dykeman, Reg. No. 46,678/

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2016

PATENT 504047013 REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0429

# Total Attachments: 3

source=062123InventorstoHome#page1.tif

source=062123InventorstoHome#page2.tif

source = 062123 Inventors to Home # page 3.t if

PATENT REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0430

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## **EMBEDDED STRIP LOT AUTOCALIBRATION**

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 6, 2008, Application No. 12/115,770, Confirmation No. 5725; and

WHEREAS, Home Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2400 NW 55<sup>th</sup> Court, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Gary T. Neel 1520 BlueJay Circle
State of)	,	By: Date:	Weston, Florida 33327  Fay  5/12/09
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12. Public Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary N	day day	of <u>May</u>	E. Weinrich  MY COMMISSION # DD609267  EXPIRES: October 26, 2010  [407)398-0163  Floridan Value Vanues and the state of th

County of)	J	Name:	Brent E. Modzelewski
)	ss.	Address:	17746 Foxborough Lane
)	ı		Boca Raton, FL 33496
State of)	1	Ву:	Breit may 1.
		Date:	SIEGOV
Outro all to the state of the s	1744.	, Mar	200
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 10 day	of 1'Wy	_, 2012 E. Weinrich
, Nota	ary Public		MY COMMISSION # DD609267
			EXPIRES: October 26, 2010
			(407)398-0163 Florida Notary Service, com
County of)		Name:	Allan Javier Caban
<u> </u>	SS.		6936 Thicket Trace
ý			Lakeworth, Florida 33467
State of )		By:	allen here Colon
•	•	Date:	5/12/08
	0 V	M	
Subscribed and sworn to before me to	this <u>12 m</u> day	of Illay	
, Nota	ıry Public		E. Weinrich
			MY COMMISSION # DD609267
			EXPIRES: October 26, 2010
Omerate			(407)398-0163 FloridaNotaryService.com
County of)		Name:	Adam Mark Will
)	SS.	Address:	1177 NW 9th St.
)		_	Boynton Beach, FL 33426
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and awar to before me t	thin day	o.f	00
Subscribed and swom to before me t	inis day	OI	_, 20
, Nota	ary Fublic		
			Į.
County of )		Name:	Carlos Oti
,	SS.		915 N.W. 79th Terrace
)		,	Plantation, FL 33324
State of )		Ву:	Inter ST
		Date:	5/12/08
Subscribed and swom to before me t	this 124h day	of May	_, 2008_
, Nota	ry Public		
	=		E. Weinrich
			MY COMMISSION # DD609267
			EXPIRES: October 26, 2010
			(407)398-0163 FloridaNotaryService.com

**REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0432** 

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06882.0147-02

County of)  State of)  Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	ss. day	Address: By: Date:	Brent E. Modzelewski 17746 Foxborough Lane Boca Raton, FL 33496, 20
County of ) ) State of )	SS.	Address:	Allan Javier Caban 6936 Thicket Trace Lakeworth, Florida 33467
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ		of	_, 20
County of) ) State of)	6 <b>S</b> .	Address: By:	Adam Mark Will 1177 NW 9th St. Boynton Beach, FL 33426
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 Chabeth Weinrich, Notary Published	day		E. Weinrich  MY COMMISSION # DD609267  EXPIRES: October 26, 2010  (407/1988-0163 FloridaNoteryService.com
County of) ) State of)	<b>9\$</b> .		Carlos Oti 915 N.W. 79th Terrace Plantation, FL 33324
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	of	_, 20

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/20/2008 RECORDED: 10/12/2016 PATENT
REEL: 020972471EANTE: 0441

**REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0433**